Agenda for June 29, 2005
CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the June 8 and 15
Commission Meetings

C-TC1 PU-05-197 McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.
vs. Qwest Corporation
Complaint

Withdrawal of Application

C-TC2 PU-05-325 North Dakota Telephone Company
Local Exchange
Tariff

Tariff Suspension

C-TC3 PU-05-374 Operator Service Company, LLC
Long Distance/Operator Services
Application

Certificates of Registration

C-TC4 AU-05-366 Herschel D. Pruitt
Auctioneer
License Application
New License
C-SW1 PU-05-278 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

General Investment Corp., Dickinson, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

C-SW2 PU-05-291 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Joyce Biegler, Sterling, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

C-SW3 PU-05-309 Otter Tail Corporation
Two Rivers Broadcasting - Valley City, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Page 1 of 5 Current as of 6/27/2005 15:25:12



Agenda for June 29, 2005

Number Case Number
C-Sw4

C-SW4 PU-399-91-689

C-SW5 WM-05-340

C-KC1 PU-04-578

C-KC2 PU-05-348

C-KC3 RC-05-359
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Title or Subject Matter
Case No. 10,799

In the Matter of the Application of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.
for Authority to Establish Increased Rates for Electric Service

and

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Change in Filing Requirement-IRP
Approval

Extension of Time for Filing IRP

Public Service Commission vs.
Fairbanks Scales
Complaint

Prima Facie Case/Service of Complaint

Northern States Power Company
Natural Gas Rate Increase
Application

Compliance Rates

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
July 2005
Cost of Gas Adj./Natural Gas

Moved to ltem KC4. Tariff Change Suspension

Bentonite Performance Minerals
Reclamation Extension 23, Permit 34
Approval

Extension for Completing Reclamation

Current as of 6/27/2005 15:25:12



Agenda for June 29, 2005

Number
TCH

TC2

TC3

TC4

TC5

TC6

TC7

TC8
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Case Number
PU-2967-03-666

PU-05-300

GE-05-353

GE-05-354

GE-05-355

GE-05-356

GE-05-358

GE-05-367

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

BEK Communications Cooperative, et al.

vs SmartNET, Inc.
Complaint

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order

SBC Long Distance, LLC
Local Exchange
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order & Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Lankin Farmers Grain Co.
License No. 112 - Lankin, ND
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

Clarkson Grain Company, Inc.
Roving Grain Buyer - Cerro Gordo, IL
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

Farmers Finest Bean Company, Inc.
License No. 1029 - Emerado, ND
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

Thompson USA Limited
Colgate, ND
License Application

New License

Kings, Inc.
License No. 1129 - Wimbledon, ND
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

Knight Seed Company, Inc.
License No. 1034 - Northwood
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

Current as of 6/27/2005 15:25:12



Agenda for June 29, 2005

Number
SWi1

SWi1

Sw2

SW3

Sw4

SW5

SW6

KC1
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Case Number
PU-05-47

PU-05-305

PU-05-205

PU-05-279

PU-05-301

PU-05-307

PU-05-315

PU-05-335

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

PPM Energy, Inc.
Rugby Wind Farm - Pierce County
Siting Application

and

PPM Energy, Inc.
230 kV Transmission Line
Siting Application

Notice of Filing and Notice of Hearing

FPL Energy Burleigh County Wind, LLC
230kV Transmission Line - Burleigh County
Siting Application

Notice of Amended Application and Notice of Hearing

Otter Tail Corporation
Power Purchase/Rule Standard Deviation
Application

Trade Secret Protection

Otter Tail Corporation
June 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Moved to Admin B10. Monthly Adjustment

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

June 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Moved to Admin B10. Monthly Adjustment

Northern States Power Company
June 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Moved to Admin B10. Monthly Adjustment

Great Plains Natural Gas Co.
June 2005
Cost of Gas Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment
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Number
KC2

KC3

KC4
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Case Number
PU-05-348

RC-04-353

PU-05-348

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
July 2005
Cost of Gas Adj./Natural Gas

Monthly Adjustment

Coteau Properties Company
Revision No. 1, Permit NACT-0201
Approval

Revision to Add Plans for an Equipment Access Road

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
July 2005
Cost of Gas Adj./Natural Gas

Tariff Change Suspension
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