# CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number	Case Number	<b>Title or Subject Matter</b> Approval of Minutes of the June 8 and 15 Commission Meetings
C-TC1	PU-05-197	McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. vs. Qwest Corporation Complaint Withdrawal of Application
C-TC2	PU-05-325	North Dakota Telephone Company Local Exchange Tariff Tariff Suspension
C-TC3	PU-05-374	Operator Service Company, LLC Long Distance/Operator Services Application Certificates of Registration
C-TC4	AU-05-366	Herschel D. Pruitt Auctioneer License Application New License
C-SW1	PU-05-278	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU General Investment Corp., Dickinson, ND Public Convenience & Necessity Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity
C-SW2	PU-05-291	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Joyce Biegler, Sterling, ND Public Convenience & Necessity Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity
C-SW3	PU-05-309	Otter Tail Corporation Two Rivers Broadcasting - Valley City, ND Public Convenience & Necessity Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

### CONSENT AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

C-SW4 Case No. 10,799

In the Matter of the Application of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. for Authority to Establish Increased Rates for Electric Service

and

C-SW4 PU-399-91-689 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

Change in Filing Requirement-IRP

Approval

Extension of Time for Filing IRP

C-SW5 WM-05-340 Public Service Commission vs.

Fairbanks Scales

Complaint

Prima Facie Case/Service of Complaint

C-KC1 PU-04-578 Northern States Power Company

Natural Gas Rate Increase

Application

Compliance Rates

C-KC2 PU-05-348 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

July 2005

Cost of Gas Adj./Natural Gas

Moved to Item KC4. Tariff Change Suspension

C-KC3 RC-05-359 Bentonite Performance Minerals

Reclamation Extension 23, Permit 34

Approval

**Extension for Completing Reclamation** 

## REGULAR AGENDA

Number TC1	<b>Case Number</b> PU-2967-03-666	Title or Subject Matter BEK Communications Cooperative, et al. vs SmartNET, Inc. Complaint
		Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order
TC2	PU-05-300	SBC Long Distance, LLC Local Exchange Public Convenience & Necessity
		Order & Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity
TC3	GE-05-353	Lankin Farmers Grain Co. License No. 112 - Lankin, ND Discontinue Business
		Discontinue Business
TC4	GE-05-354	Clarkson Grain Company, Inc. Roving Grain Buyer - Cerro Gordo, IL Discontinue Business
		Discontinue Business
TC5	GE-05-355	Farmers Finest Bean Company, Inc. License No. 1029 - Emerado, ND Discontinue Business
		Discontinue Business
TC6	GE-05-356	Thompson USA Limited Colgate, ND License Application
		New License
TC7	GE-05-358	Kings, Inc. License No. 1129 - Wimbledon, ND Discontinue Business
		Discontinue Business
TC8	GE-05-367	Knight Seed Company, Inc. License No. 1034 - Northwood Discontinue Business
		Discontinue Business

## REGULAR AGENDA

Number SW1	Case Number PU-05-47	Title or Subject Matter PPM Energy, Inc. Rugby Wind Farm - Pierce County Siting Application and
SW1	PU-05-305	PPM Energy, Inc. 230 kV Transmission Line Siting Application Notice of Filing and Notice of Hearing
SW2	PU-05-205	FPL Energy Burleigh County Wind, LLC 230kV Transmission Line - Burleigh County Siting Application Notice of Amended Application and Notice of Hearing
SW3	PU-05-279	Otter Tail Corporation Power Purchase/Rule Standard Deviation Application Trade Secret Protection
SW4	PU-05-301	Otter Tail Corporation June 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment Moved to Admin B10. Monthly Adjustment
SW5	PU-05-307	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU June 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment Moved to Admin B10. Monthly Adjustment
SW6	PU-05-315	Northern States Power Company June 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment Moved to Admin B10. Monthly Adjustment
KC1	PU-05-335	Great Plains Natural Gas Co. June 2005 Cost of Gas Adjustment Monthly Adjustment

## REGULAR AGENDA

Number	Case Number	Title or Subject Matter
KC2	PU-05-348	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU July 2005 Cost of Gas Adj./Natural Gas
		Monthly Adjustment
KC3	RC-04-353	Coteau Properties Company Revision No. 1, Permit NACT-0201 Approval
		Revision to Add Plans for an Equipment Access Road
KC4	PU-05-348	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU July 2005 Cost of Gas Adj./Natural Gas
		Tariff Change Suspension